4 - 1
VB2
Miniature Circuit Breaker
Design Features
VB2
M
iniature Circuit Breaker
4  - 2

Design code
Frame rating
Specification, type codeName
3 Tripping characteristic
B：3In～5In
C：5In～10In
D：10In～14In
4 Rated current
VB2: Design code
5 Number of poles 1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
63: 63A
VB2
1
63
2
C
3
63
4
1
5
－ /
1A, 2A, 3A, 4A, 6A, 8A, 10A, 13A, 16A, 20A, 25A, 32A, 35A, 40A, 50A, 63A
4  - 4
Ambient °C
Coefficient
-40 °C -30 °C -20 °C -10 °C 0 °C 10 °C 20 °C 30 °C 40 °C 50 °C 60 °C
133.97% 125.18% 119.90% 116.95% 113.05% 109.52% 105.62% 100% 95.24% 91.33% 88.38%
70 °C
83.62%
Temperature and Breaking Capacity Coefficient
Altitude
2 km
Rated current
1.00In
Rated voltage
Ue
Rated frequency
voltage tolerance
1.00
Breaking
Capacity
1.00
Breaking Capacity
and Electrical life
1.00
3 km 0.96In Ue 0.92 0.88 0.88
4 km 0.92In Ue 0.83 0.82 0.82
5 km 0.87In Ue 0.77 0.70 0.70
Breaking Capacity Coefficient and High Altitude Derating Tables
VB2
M
iniature Circuit Breaker
VB2-63 Main Characteristics
VB2-63 Characteristic CurveVB2-63 Characteristic Curve
4 - 5
VB2
M
iniature Circuit Breaker
D curve
Protection of impulse loads with large starting current
 (e.g., motors, transformers, etc.)
Trip characteristics:
The instantaneous trip range is 10In~14In
Base temperature:
+30°C
B curve
Trip characteristics:
The instantaneous trip range is 3In ~5In

Design code
Frame rating
Specification, type codeName
3 Tripping characteristic B, C, D, K, Z
4 Rated current
VB2T: Design code
5 Number of poles 1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
63: 63A
VB2T
1
63
2
C
3
63
4
1
5
－ /
1A, 2A, 3A, 4A, 6A, 8A, 10A, 13A, 16A, 20A, 25A, 32A, 35A, 40A, 50A, 63A
4  - 8
Ambient °C
Coefficient
-40 °C -30 °C -20 °C -10 °C 0 °C 10 °C 20 °C 30 °C 40 °C 50 °C 60 °C
133.97% 125.18% 119.90% 116.95% 113.05% 109.52% 105.62% 100% 95.24% 91.33% 88.38%
70 °C
83.62%
Temperature and Breaking Capacity Coefficient
Altitude
2 km
Rated current
1.00In
Rated voltage
Ue
Rated frequency
voltage tolerance
1.00
Breaking
Capacity
1.00
Breaking Capacity
and Electrical life
1.00
3 km 0.96In Ue 0.92 0.88 0.88
4 km 0.92In Ue 0.83 0.82 0.82
5 km 0.87In Ue 0.77 0.70 0.70
Breaking Capacity Coefficient and High Altitude Derating Tables
VB2
M
iniature Circuit Breaker
VB2T-63 Main Characteristics
VB2T-63 Characteristics Curve
4 - 9
Protection of impulse loads with large starting current
 (e.g., motors, transformers, etc.)
Trip characteristics:
The instantaneous trip range is 12In±20%
Base temperature:
+30°C
Trip characteristics:
The instantaneous trip range is 4In ±20%
Base temperature:
+30°C
Protection against loads with small short circuit
currents (e.g., non-inductive or micro-inductive
circuits)
Protection of conventional loads and distribution
circuits
Trip characteristics:
The instantaneous trip range is 8In ±20%
Base temperature:
+30°C
D curve

Design code
Function code
Specification, type codeName
3 Frame rating 63: 63A
5 Rated current
VB2T: Design code
6 Number of poles 1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
S: Magnetic protection only
4 Tripping characteristic B, C, D
VB2T
1
63
3
S
2
C
4
63
5
1
6
－ /
1A, 2A, 3A, 4A, 6A, 8A, 10A, 13A, 16A, 20A, 25A, 32A, 35A, 40A, 50A, 63A
VB2TS-63 Characteristics Curve
Protection of impulse loads with large starting current
(e.g., motors, transformers, etc.)
Trip characteristics:
The instantaneous trip range is 12In±20%
Base temperature:
+30°C
Trip characteristics:
The instantaneous trip range is 4In ±20%
Base temperature:
+30°C
Protection against loads with small short circuit
currents (e.g., non-inductive or micro-inductive
circuits)
Protection of conventional loads and distribution
circuits
Trip characteristics:
The instantaneous trip range is 8In ±20%
Base temperature:
+30°C
D curve
B curve
C curve
4 - 13
VB2TS-63 Size and Connection
Overall and Mounting Dimensioned
Wiring Diagram

Design code
Function code
Specification, type codeName
3 Frame rating 63: 63A
5 Rated current
VB2: Design code
6 Number of poles 1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
Z: DC type
4 Tripping characteristic B, C
VB2
1
63
3
Z
2
C
4
63
5
1
6
－ /
1A, 2A, 3A, 4A, 6A, 8A, 10A, 13A, 16A, 20A, 25A, 32A, 35A, 40A, 50A, 63A
Ambient °C
Coefficient
-40 °C -30 °C -20 °C -10 °C 0 °C 10 °C 20 °C 30 °C 40 °C 50 °C 60 °C
131.59% 127.14% 123.10% 118.81% 114.40% 109.76% 105.07% 100% 94.44% 88.77% 82.63%
70 °C
76.20%
Temperature and Breaking Capacity Coefficient
VB2Z-63 Main Characteristics
VB2Z-63 Characteristics Curve
Trip characteristics:
The instantaneous trip range is 6(1±20%) In
Base temperature:
+30°C
Protection against loads with small short circuit
currents (e.g., non-inductive or micro-inductive
circuits)
Protection of conventional loads and distribution
circuits
Trip characteristics:
The instantaneous trip range is 12(1±20%) In
Base temperature:
+30°C
B curve
C curve
4 - 17
VB2Z-63 Size and Connection
Overall and Mounting Dimensioned
Wiring Diagram
1P
2
1
+
-
2P
1
2
3
4+
-
-
+
3P
+
-
4P
+-
4  - 18